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YUVA UTSAV-DISTRICT LEVEL 

 
1. Components Of Yuva Utsav:India@2047 

A.Science Mela Exhibition-Group and Individual Events 

B.Young Artists Camp- Painting 

C.Young Writers Camp-Poem writing(Language-Odia/Hindi/English) 

D.Photography Workshop 

E.Declamation Contest (Speech Competition)Language-Hindi & English 

F.Cultural Festival-Group events 

 

2. Target Group and Eligibility: 

 Youth in the Age group of 15-29 years (as on 30thSeptember,2024)for all the events. 

3. Registration: 

 Registration on My Bharat Portal: registration of all the participants on Mera Yuva Bharat 
portal is mandatory to take part, therefore the participants taking part in any of the event of Yuva 
Utsav should be asked to register under the mega event of Yuva Utsav on My Bharat portal. 

 One Youth to participate in only one Contest. 

GENERAL DETAILS ABOUT PRIZES 

Programme Name Number of 
Participants 

Prizes/Allowances 

Prize 
Money 

Total 
Amount (Rs.) 

Science Mela (Competitive Event- 
Individual) 10 

1st-3000 
2nd-2000 
3rd –1500 

6500 

Science Mela (Competitive Event- 
Group) 

50 1st-7000 
2nd-5000 
3rd- 3000 

15000 

Young Writer's Contest 
30 

1st-2500 
2nd-1500 
3rd –1000 

5000 

Young Artist's Contest 30 1st-2500 
2nd-1500 
3rd –1000 

5000 

Mobile Photography Contest  30 1st-2500 
2nd-1500 
3rd –1000 

5000 

Declamation Contest (Speech 
Competition) 

10 1st-5000 
2nd-2500 
3rd- 1500 

9000 

Cultural Fest(Group Events only) 100 1st-7000 
2nd-5000 
3rd- 3000 

15000 

Total 260  60,500 



COMPONENT WISE DETAILS 

A. EXHIBITION OF SCIENCE MELA-COMPETITIVE EVENT (GROUP AND INDIVIDUAL) 
"The Science of today is the Technology of tomorrow."—Edward Teller 

 
Participation: Participation of minimum 10 team (maximum 05 person allowed in a team under Group 
event) and 10 individual in each of the respective category. 

 
Note: 

 Exhibition of Science & Technology Project: Youth and students from schools, colleges, and 

technical institutions will present their innovative projects. These projects will focus on various 

fields including biotechnology, robotics, artificial intelligence, renewable energy, environmental 

conservation, healthcare technology, and digital solutions.

 The competitions shall be based on practical applications, frugal innovations, Presentation and 

Impact.To the extent possible, passive models/craftwork of existing systems (dams,solar 

system etc.)should be discouraged. Innovation shall occupy the center stage of the exhibition 

 Judges & Evaluation: 03 Judges committee will assess the participants  on following 

parameters

 Innovation in approach-50 marks

 Quality of presentation-20 marks

 Impact-30marks

Total-100 marks 

 

B. YOUNG ARTISTS CONTEST-PAINTING 
"Art is the expression of the soul." -Rabindranath Tagore 

No.of Participants: 30 

 Participants to bring their own paper and colors.

 Time Limit-90 minutes

 Judges & Evaluation: 03 Judges committee will assess the participants  on following 

parameters

 Adherence to theme-25 Marks

 Colour Scheme-25 Marks

 Creativity and Uniqueness-25 Marks

 Quality of artistic composition(including neatness)and overall design-25 Marks
 

 Theme: Panch Pran

C. YOUNG WRITERS CONTEST-POETRY 
"Poetry is the language of the soul."– Gulzar 

 Themes:Panch Pran.

 Language of Poems:Odia/Hindi/English

 Time Limit-minutes

 Judges and Parameters of Evaluation: 03 Judges would judge the participants on following 

criteria:

o Adherence to theme-25 Marks 

o Creativity and Originality-25 Marks 

o Coherence of form and structure(harmony of words, presentation)-25 Marks 

o Clarity of imagery/facts  and language-25 Marks 



 

D.MOBILE PHOTOGRAPHY CONTEST 
"Photography is not about the camera but about the eye behind the camera." 

–-Ansel Adams 
Note-All paerticipants will be given 90 minutes time to click 3 pictures inside the campus 

with date and time , edit them and send the same via email to the present jury members. 

03 Judges having the field expertise would judge the participants on the following criteria:

o Creativity/Editing-25 Marks 

o Technical expertise (Lighting,Colour Balance,Sharpness,Exposure)-25 Marks 
o Aesthetic Value-50 Marks 

 Themes: Panch Pran

E.DECLAMATION CONTEST (SPEECH COMPETITION) 
"The mind is everything. What you think you become."–Buddha 

theme/Subject: Panch Pran  

 The speech will be of 7 minutes duration (maximum)in Hindi or English only.

 Judges & Evaluation:03 Judges would judge the participants on the criteria as below

 

S.No. MarkingCriteria Marks 

1. ContentandSubstance 

i. Amount of Factual Data Presented 

ii. Historical and authentic  references 

iii. Analysis of current situation 

iv. Suggestions/recommendations for improvement 

v. New ideas brought out 

30 

2. Communication/Oratory skills 20 

3. Presentation skills 20 

4. Clarity of ideas and thoughts 20 

5. Confidence level 10 

 Total 100 

 

F.DISTRICT CULTURAL FESTIVAL-Group Events Only 
"To dance is to live, and to live is to dance."-Kavita Ramdya 

 
No.of Teams: 10 teams 

 
Note 

 Only group folk dance will be allowed 

 Time Limit-5-7 minutes

 03 Judges having the field expertise (Professors/orators/etc.)would judge the 

participants on the criteria as-Costueme-30 marks

                      -Performance-30 Marks

                     -Overall Discipline-40 Marks
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